
 
      

Appendix B:  Trio Staff Contact List 
Trio Staff 

Department of Children, Youth & Families 

Name Role Contact Information 

DCYF Home Visiting 
Inbox 

 home.visiting@dcyf.wa.gov 

Vacant Home Visiting Project Manager Email:   
Cell:   

Rene Toolson Home Visiting Practice and 
Implementation Manager 

Email: rene.toolson@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)789-2524 

Ivón Urquilla Home Visiting Program Specialist Email: ivon.urquilla@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)688-3193 

Kathy Tan Home Visiting Program Specialist Email: kathy.tan@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)742-4259 

Susan Botarelli Home Visiting Program Specialist Email: susan.botarelli@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)480-3218 

Ashley Utz Cook Home Visiting Program Specialist Email: ashley.cook@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)480-2756 

Hilary Hosmun Home Visiting Program Analyst Email: hilary.hosmun@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)701-3936 

Department of Health 

Name Role Contact Information 

DOH Home Visiting 
Inbox 

 HomeVisiting@doh.wa.gov 

Martha Skiles Supervisor/Epidemiologist Email: martha.skiles@doh.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)890-0398 

Izumi Chihara Epidemiologist Email: izumi.chihara@doh.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)790-9758 

Vacant Quality Assurance & CQI Analyst Email:  
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Cell:  

Tien Luu Hughes Training and Technical Assistance Email: Tien.LuuHughes@doh.wa.gov 
Cell: (360)918-4457 

Sarah Simpson Data Systems Analyst Email: sarah.simpson@doh.wa.gov 
Cell: (564)200-4696 

Start Early Washington 

Name Role Contact Information 

Liv Woodstrom Director of Programs Email: lwoodstrom@startearly.org 

Catherine Blair Manager of Program Administration Email: cblair@startearly.org 

Camille Carson Manager of Quality Improvement Email: ccarlson@startearly.org  

Cassie Morley Senior Home Visiting Manager Email: cmorley@startearly.org 

Gabriela (Gaby) 
Rosario 

Parents as Teachers Co-Lead State Email: grosario@startearly.org 

Alexandra (Alex) 
Patricelli 

Technical Assistance and Training 
Specialist  

Email: apatriclli@startearly.org 

Trish Dauer Nurse-Family Partnership State Nurse 
Consultant 

Email: pdauer@startearly.org  

Pamela Williams ParentChild+ State Program Director Email: pwilliams@startearly.org 

Marcella Taylor ParentChild+ Program Manager Email: mtaylor@startearly.org 

Anna Contreras Home Visiting Program Analyst Email: rcontreras@startearly.org 
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